The amount of Grant funding provided by a Funding Agreement under this Article shall 

be based on the reasonable estimated cost for a Project, and subject to the limits set 

forth in this section. 

(a) The State Water Board shall not award any Grant for a Planning or Research 

Project that is less than two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or 

greater than seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000). 

(b) The State Water Board shall not award any Grant for an Implementation Project 

that is less than two million dollars ($2,000,000) or greater than ten million dollars 

($10,000,000).  

(c) No more than three million dollars ($3,000,000) of the total funds available under